Rod Choke Inductor
1 外形尺寸Appearance and dimensions (mm)
2 参考焊孔尺寸Reference hole pattern (mm)
15.5
A
B
C ΦE
3 电气特性Electrical characteristics

2R2 8.80 11.5 7.15 1.10 1.50
3R3 8.50 11.5 6.95 0.90 1.30
4R7 8.00 11.0 6.75 0.70 1.10
5R0 8.00 11.5 6.75 0.70 1.10
6R8 7.80 11.5 6.65 0.60 1.00
8R2 7.80 13.5 6.65 0.60 1.00
100 7.60 12.0 6.55 0.50 0.90
150 7.40 12.5 6.45 0.40 0.80
220 7.20 12.5 6.35 0.30 0.60
Part No. Inductance (μH) D.C.R. (mΩ)
Saturation
current (A)
Temperature rise
current (A)
20% Typical Max Typical Typical
ARA0615-1R0M 1.00 1.71 2.23 24.0 31.5
ARA0615-1R8M 1.80 3.85 5.00 23.0 21.0
ARA0615-2R2M 2.20 5.30 6.90 21.0 17.9
ARA0615-3R3M 3.30 8.40 10.9 19.0 14.2
ARA0615-4R7M 4.70 16.4 21.3 15.5 10.2
ARA0615-5R0M 5.00 17.2 22.4 15.0 9.90
ARA0615-6R8M 6.80 24.8 32.2 14.0 8.30
ARA0615-8R2M 8.20 30.6 39.8 12.5 7.45
ARA0615-100M 10.0 46.0 59.8 11.0 6.00
ARA0615-150M 15.0 84.0 109 9.00 4.50
ARA0615-220M 22.0 134 174 7.50 3.55
All data is tested based on 25  ambient temperature.
25
1 Inductance measure condition at 1kHz, 0.25V.
1kHz, 0.25V